R ————
BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT
fouk | I sk

b

Lo bion Ba?

STATE OF OHIO )
2004 FEB 28 PM L; 28

AL L
Ju-;-z.i i

C.D
LERI OF COUR

=

CITY OF BEREA

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA R % JOURNAL ENTRY
S

Schedule of Traffic/Criminal Court Costs

February 29, 2024

BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT

Effective the date of this order, the following Traffic/Criminal Cost Schedule, subject to

revision by further order of the Court, is hereby adopted.

Berea Municipal Court Costs
Operations Fund (first charge)

Computer Research Fund (per offense)
Computer Maintenance Fund (per offense)
Court Construction Fund (per offense)
Special Project Fund (per offense)

Special Project Fund III (per offense)
Special Project Fund IV (per offense)

State of Ohio

Indigent Defense Support Fund (per case)
$ 20.00 Traffic or Criminal Misdemeanor Offense
$10.00 if for Seat Belt and Pedestrian Offense
$30.00 if for Felony Offense

Victims of Crime Fund (per case)

Additional County/State Fees Based on Offense Type
Crime Stoppers: Misdemeanor/Felony

Cuyahoga County Regional Information System (C.R.L.S.) Fee
Driving Privileges with Interlock (State)

Drug Law Enforcement Fund

Indigent Driver’s Alcohol Treatment Fund

Indigent Defense Support Fund

State Imposed Appointed Counsel Fee

State Imposed Bail Bond Fee

Other Court Costs:

Amend Charge

Appeal ($175.00 Check made payable to Court of Appeals)

Bailiff Fees: (minimum)

Bond

Capias

Change of Plea

Certified Journal Entry

Compact

Continuance

Copies (per page)

Credit Card Usage Fee

Driving Privileges with Interlock

Immobilization: (Inside Jurisdiction)
(Outside Jurisdiction)

Immobilization Waiver Fee

$121.00
3.00
10.00
1.00
11.00
6.00

- 8.00
$160.00

20.00
10.00
30.00

9.00

1.00
5.00
2.50
3.50
1.50
5.00
25.00
25.00

75.00
125.00
5.00
5.00
30.00
5.00
10.00
25.00
10.00
.05
300
5.00
300.00
350.00
50.00




Other Court Costs Continued:

Jury Demand 100.00
Jury Summons 100.00
Juror: State/City Offense 25.00
License Forfeiture 25.00
License Forfeiture Sent 25.00
License Release 15.00
Motion for Driving Privileges 55.00
Motion to Modify Sentence 20.00
Motion for Restricted Plate Removal 25.00
Motion to Seal/Expunge Record (conviction) 100.00
Motion to Seal/Expunge Record (non-conviction) 50.00
Motion to Vacate Plea 25.00
Non-Compliance 100.00
Non-Compliance License Forfeiture 25.00
Non-Compliance License Forfeiture Sent to BMV 75.00
Non-Compliance Registration Block 100.00
NSF Check Fee 25.00
Offsite Retrieval 25.00
Probation:
Ohio MAX (assessed to all cases monitored through probation) 26.00
Pre-Sentence/Post-Sentence Investigation 100.00
Basic Probation (per year) 150.00
Monitored Probation (per year) 150.00
Intensive Probation (per year) 175.00
Probation Non-Compliance 100.00 - 300.00
Reschedule Probation Appointment 25.00
Probation Supervised Programing
Deferred Sentencing (per year) 150.00
DUS Diversion Program 200.00
First Offender Diversion Program 200.00
Substance Abuse Intervention in Lieu of Conviction 300.00
Theft Diversion Program 200.00
Registration Block 50.00
Release Warrant Block 15.00
Replacement of Driving Privileges 25.00
Subpoena: Issue 10.00
Serve 1.00
Time to Pay 25.00
Warrant 50.00
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IT IS SO ORDERED. 1 ///
Gt ] /& "
,. SEAN KILBANE, JUDGE
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Jos€ph C. DeMio
CLERK OF COURTS
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