BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT FILED

STATE OF OHIO

2024 FEB 28 PM 43 28

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA
JOSEPH C. DEMIO
CLERK OF COURTS

JOURNAL ENTRY

BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT

February 29, 2024

Schedule of Traffic/Criminal Court Costs

Effective the date of this order, the following Traffic/Criminal Cost Schedule, subject to revision by further order of the Court, is hereby adopted.

Berea Municipal Court Costs		
Operations Fund (first charge)	\$121.00	
Computer Research Fund (per offense)		
Computer Maintenance Fund (per offense)		
Court Construction Fund (per offense)		
Special Project Fund (per offense)		
Special Project Fund III (per offense)		
Special Project Fund IV (per offense)	8.00	
	\$160.00	
State of Ohio		
Indigent Defense Support Fund (per case)		
\$ 20.00 Traffic or Criminal Misdemeanor Offense	20.00	
\$10.00 if for Seat Belt and Pedestrian Offense	10.00	
\$30.00 if for Felony Offense	30.00	
Victims of Crime Fund (per case)	9.00	
Additional County/State Fees Based on Offense Type		
Crime Stoppers: Misdemeanor/Felony	1.00	
Cuyahoga County Regional Information System (C.R.I.S.) Fee	5.00	
Driving Privileges with Interlock (State)	2.50	
Drug Law Enforcement Fund	3.50	
Indigent Driver's Alcohol Treatment Fund	1.50	
Indigent Defense Support Fund	5.00	
State Imposed Appointed Counsel Fee		
State Imposed Bail Bond Fee	25.00	
Other Court Costs:		
Amend Charge	75.00	
Appeal (\$175.00 Check made payable to Court of Appeals)	125.00	
Bailiff Fees: (minimum)	5.00	
Bond	5.00	
Capias	30.00	
Change of Plea	5.00	
Certified Journal Entry	10.00	
Compact	25.00	
Continuance	10.00	
Copies (per page)	.05	
Credit Card Usage Fee	5.00	
Driving Privileges with Interlock		
Immobilization: (Inside Jurisdiction)	5.00 300.00	
(Outside Jurisdiction)	350.00	
Immobilization Waiver Fee	50.00	

Other Court	Costs Continued:	
Jury Demand		100.00
Jury Summon	ns	100.00
Juror: State/City Offense		
License Forfe	License Forfeiture	
License Forfe	citure Sent	25.00 25.00
License Release		15.00
Motion for Driving Privileges		55.00
Motion to Modify Sentence		20.00
Motion for Restricted Plate Removal		25.00
Motion to Seal/Expunge Record (conviction)		100.00
Motion to Seal/Expunge Record (non-conviction)		50.00
Motion to Vacate Plea		25.00
Non-Complia	nce	100.00
	nce License Forfeiture	25.00
	nce License Forfeiture Sent to BMV	75.00
_	nce Registration Block	100.00
NSF Check F	•	25.00
Offsite Retrie	val	25.00
Probation:		
	Ohio MAX (assessed to all cases monitored through probation)	26.00
	Pre-Sentence/Post-Sentence Investigation	100.00
	Basic Probation (per year)	150.00
	Monitored Probation (per year)	150.00
	Intensive Probation (per year)	175.00
	- ·	00 - 300.00
	Reschedule Probation Appointment	25.00
Probation Supervised Programing		
	Deferred Sentencing (per year)	150.00
	DUS Diversion Program	200.00
	First Offender Diversion Program	200.00
	Substance Abuse Intervention in Lieu of Conviction	300.00
	Theft Diversion Program	200.00
Registration I	Block	50.00
Release Warr	ant Block	15.00
Replacement	of Driving Privileges	25.00
Subpoena:	Issue	10.00
	Serve	1.00
Time to Pay		25.00
Warrant		50.00
IT IS SO OF	DOEDED	11

IT IS SO ORDERED.

SEAN KILBANE, JUDGE

Joseph C. DeMio

Attest:

CLERK OF COURTS

Spread on the Berea Municipal Court Journal

Volume <u>2024</u> Page <u>33</u>